阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

TOUCH SCREEN CONTROLLER TOUCH SCREEN CONTROL
IDT™ TOUCH SCREEN CONTROLLER 20 MK712 REV M 122109
Ordering Information
*NOTE: EOL for non-green parts to occur on 5/13/10 per PDN U-09-01
Parts that are ordered with a “LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes
no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No
other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications
such as those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not
recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT
does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
MK712S* MK712S Tubes 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70°  C
MK712STR* MK712S Tape and Reel 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70°  C
MK712SI* MK712SI Tubes 28-pin SOIC -30 to +70°  C
MK712SITR* MK712SI Tape and Reel 28-pin SOIC -30 to +70°  C
MK712SLF MK712SL Tubes 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70°  C
MK712SLFTR MK712SL Tape and Reel 28-pin SOIC 0 to +70°  C
MK712SILF MK712SIL Tubes 28-pin SOIC -30 to +70°  C
MK712SILFTR MK712SIL Tape and Reel 28-pin SOIC -30 to +70°  C
MK712R* MK712R Tubes 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°  C
MK712RTR* MK712R Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°  C
MK712RLF MK712RLF Tubes 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°  C
MK712RLFTR MK712RLF Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°  C
MK712RI* MK712RI Tubes 28-pin SSOP -30 to +70°  C
MK712RITR* MK712RI Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP -30 to +70°  C
MK712RWLF MK712RWLF Tubes 28-pin SSOP -35 to +85°  C
MK712RWLFTR MK712RWLF Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP -35 to +85°  C
© 2006 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Product specifications subject to change without notice. IDT and the IDT logo are trademarks of Integrated Device
Technology, Inc. Accelerated Thinking is a service mark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc. All other brands, product names and marks are or may be trademarks or registered
trademarks used to identify products or services of their respective owners.
Printed in USA